TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Netcycler Oy		12/02/2016	Corporation: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swap.com Services Oy	
Street Address:	Lönnrotinkatu 18	
City:	Helsinki	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86885226	SWAP.COM
Serial Number:	86983220	SWAP.COM
Registration Number:	4554055	NETCYCLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-465-5356 Email: major@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Major

2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott J. Major

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Major
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Major/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0697

900434903

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0698

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 01/09/2018